
19 JUNE 

Tariff Port Item No. 

DN 84.61.021 

DN 84.61.021 

DN 84.61.021 
DN 84.61.021 
HO 85.01.019 
HO 85.01.019 

85.03.001 

DN 

DN 85.15.249 

DN 85.19.249 
HO 85.23.021 
DN 90.16.011 
DN 90.16.011 
DN 90.24.011 
DN 90.24.011 

DN 90.24.011 

DN 90.24.011 
DN 90.24.011 

DN 90.28.009 
DN 91.06.000 

DN 94.04.009 
DN 97.06.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 691-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Ball valves, carbon steel or stainless steel, up to and 
including 150 mm nominal and full bore valve, ANSI 
Classes 150 to 900, tested and certified firesafe to British 
Standard 5146 or its equivalent international standard 
Draeger cylinder valves, for use with breathing apparatus 
air cylinders 
Flutechydraulic ball valves, type K, over 25 mm and under 8 mm 
Flute 3 and 4 way ball valves 
Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally enclosed burner motors 
Single phase 1/4 h.p. 186 watt shaded pole motors, for use 
only in making commercial refiigeratgion units 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister; 
APPROVED: 
Lithium; 
BR-C, BR-2/3A, BR-l/2A, BR2325, BR2320, BR2016, BR1225, 
CR2025, CR2016, BR435, and BR425 
Fisherman's radio buoys, Koden, models RB-821 and RB-823, on 
condition that the goods are for sale only to commercial fishermen 
Belling, Lee and Bulgin frequency filters 
Triangle radaflex welding cable 
Folding rules 
Metal rules and rulers 
Fischer and Porter current to pneumatic converter, type 50 El 
Fischer and Porter pneumatic miniature recording control station 
type 51-1212 
Multi-stage temperature controllers, Penn series 
A28, A36 
Penn series 70 temperature and pressure controls 
Thermostats for use in making ovens for ranges, rangettes 
and wall ovens 
Fischer and Porter type 50 EX electronic multiplier-divider 
Time switches, 24 hour or 7 day or a combination of both, 
powered by a Quartz maintained electronic movement 
Reston floatation pads 
Cricket bat blades and handles, roughly shaped, for use solely in 
in the manufacture of cricket bats 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

2253 

Part Con- Effective 
II cession 

Froml To* Ref. Code 

.. 208374E 6/83 9/91 

918023A 11/81 9/90 

908740A 5/81 9/91 
900844G 8/81 9/91 

15 209508E 4/84 6/88 
15 207767B 10/82 6/89 

205797C 10/81 9/91 

10 208951D 11/82 9/91 

10 203839A 7/78 9/91 
901366A 2/82 9/84 

99 114668} 7/78 9/91 
99 114669G 7/78 9/91 

l 14765L 7/78 9/91 
114767G 7/78 . 9/91 

114848G 7/79 9/91 
114884C 7/79 9/91 

10 912868K 3/84 3/87 

99 115105D 7/78 9/91 
99 909010L 10/81 9/91 

99 207610B 3/84 9/91 
15 209437B 4/84 1.2/84 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
AK 30.04.009 Gauze ... (e.g., 'Shoofs') 
DN 32.13.009 Ink ... stationery (CT) 

· DN 35.06.000 Dupont ... cement (CT) 
DN 39.02.391 Counter ... footwear (CT) 
DN 39.02.391 Multi-coloured ... umbrellas (CT) 
DN 39.02.391 Thermoplastic ... footwear (CT) 
DN 39.07.301 Vi-Drape ... wound protectors (CT) 

DN 39.07.599 Obstetrical ... hospitals (CT) 
DN 41.02.009 Men's ... footwear (CT) 
DN 58.05.011 Handbag ... filler (CT) 
DN 59.03.001 Bonded ... luggage (CT) 
DN 59.08.002 Dyed ... only (CT) 

64.05.000 Adidas outsoles, models; 
DN Superun (CT) 
DN Universal (CT) 
DN 64.05.000 Polyurethane ... footwear (CT) 
DN 68.04.019 Grindstones ... industry (CT) 
DN 73.32.029 Dryseal ... valves (CT) 
DN 73.40.069 Heeltips ... boots (CT) 
DN 73.40.069 Insoles ... footwear (CT) 
DN 74.07.001 Copper ... tubing (CT) 
DN 75.06.000 Bursting ... clamps (CT) 
DN 76.16.059 Bursting ... clamps (CT) 
DN 83.02.009 Hinges ... approved; 

APPROVED: 
Peculiar ... goods (CT) 

DN Chapter 84 Machines ... footwear; (CT) 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Transporters ... conveyors 
(2) Mulling ... cabinets 
(3) Heat ... machines 
(4) Heat ... machines 

MISCELLANEOUS 

209276L 
900826} 
104835L 
206972F 
206799E 
20689IF 
206867C 
206869K 
206887H 
206182B 
201385B 
201469G 
208386} 

201759} 
201760B 
108861A 
917589L 
917556D 
202225H 
202165L 
109886B 
109972] 
110076K 

110329G 
201958C 


