THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

2253

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 697-continued

APPROVALS—continued

	T	ATTROVALS Commune			T	T	r	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates o	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN	84.61.021	Ball valves, carbon steel or stainless steel, up to and including 150 mm nominal and full bore valve, ANSI Classes 150 to 900, tested and certified firesafe to British	Free		••	208374E	6/83	9/91
DN	84.61.021	Standard 5146 or its equivalent international standard Draeger cylinder valves, for use with breathing apparatus air cylinders	Free		•••	918023A	11/81	9/90
DN	84.61.021	Flutechydraulic ball valves, type K, over 25 mm and under 8 mm	Free		••	908740A	5/81	9/91
DN	84.61.021	Flute 3 and 4 way ball valves	Free			900844G	8/81	
HO		Riello flange mounted 2 pole totally enclosed burner motors	Free	Free	15	209508E	4/84	
НО		Single phase ¹ /4 h.p. 186 watt shaded pole motors, for use only in making commercial refrigeration units	Free	Free	15	207767B	10/82	6/89
	85.03.001		Free		••			
		Lithium:				205797C	10/81	0/01
DN		BR-C, BR-2/3A, BR-1/2A, BR2325, BR2320, BR2016, BR1225, CR2025, CR2016, BR435, and BR425				2037970	10/81	9/91
DN	85.15.249		Free	Free	10	208951D	11/82	9/91
DN	85.19.249		Free	Free	10	203839A	7/78	9/91
HO	85.23.021	Triangle radaflex welding cable	Free			901366A	2/82	
DN	90.16.011	Folding rules	Free	Free		114668J	7/78	9/91
DN		Metal rules and rulers	Free	Free		114669G	7/78	9/91
DN		Fischer and Porter current to pneumatic converter, type 50 E1	Free			114765L	7/78	9/91
DN	90.24.011	Fischer and Porter pneumatic miniature recording control station type 51-1212	Free	,	••	114767G		9/91
DN	90.24.011	Multi-stage temperature controllers, Penn series A28, A36	Free		•••	114848G	7/79	9/91
DN	90.24.011	Penn series 70 temperature and pressure controls	Free			114884C	7/79	9/91
DN	90.24.011	Thermostats for use in making ovens for ranges, rangettes and wall ovens	Free	Free	10	912868K	3/84	3/87
DN	90.28.009	Fischer and Porter type 50 EX electronic multiplier-divider	Free	Free	99	115105D	7/78	9/91
DN		Time switches, 24 hour or 7 day or a combination of both, powered by a Quartz maintained electronic movement	Free	Free		909010L	10/81	9/91
DN	94.04.009	Reston floatation pads	Free	Free	99	207610B	3/84	9/91
DN	97.06.009	Cricket bat blades and handles, roughly shaped, for use solely in in the manufacture of cricket bats	Free	Free		209437B		12/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

			IVIISCELLAI	NEOUS						
Decis	ions Cancel	led:								
AK	30.04.009	Gauze (e.g., 'Shoofs')			•••		• • •	209276L		
DN	32.13.009	Ink stationery (CT)				• • •	• • •	900826J	• •	
DN	35.06.000	Dupont cement (CT)			••			104835L	• •	
DN	39.02.391	Counter footwear (CT)			••			206972F	• • •	
DN	39.02.391	Multi-coloured umbrellas (CT)				••		206799E	•••	
DN	39.02.391	Thermoplastic footwear (CT)						206891F	••	
DN	39.07.301	Vi-Drape wound protectors (CT)						206867C		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•••	206869K		••
DN	39.07.599	Obstetrical hospitals (CT)					• • •	206887H	••	
DN	41.02.009	Men's footwear (CT)						206182B		
DN	58.05.011	Handbag filler (CT)						201385B		
DN	59.03.001	Bonded luggage (CT)			••	••	•••	201469G	•••	••
DN	59.08.002	Dyed only (CT)			••	••	•••	208386J	••	••
2011	64.05.000	Adidas outsoles, models;				••	••	2005005	••	••
DN	0	Superun (CT)			••	••	••	201759J		
DN		Universal (CT)						201760B	••	••
DN	64.05.000	Polyurethane footwear (CT)						108861A	•••	••
DN	68.04.019	Grindstones industry (CT)			••	••	••	917589L	••	••
DN	73.32.029	Dryseal valves (CT)			••	•••	•••	917556D	••	•••
DN	73.40.069	Heeltips boots (CT)			••	••	••	202225H	••	••
DN	73.40.069	Insoles footwear (CT)			••	•••	•••	202165L	••	••
DN	74.07.001	Copper tubing (CT)			••	••	••	109886B	••	••
DN	75.06.000	Bursting clamps (CT)			••	••	••	109972J	••	••
DN	76.16.059	Bursting clamps (CT)			••	••	••	110076K	••	••
DN	83.02.009	Hinges approved;			••	••	••	1100/01	••	••
	05.02.007	APPROVED:			••	•••				
		Peculiar goods (CT)						110329G		
DN	Chapter 84	Machines footwear; (CT)						201958C	•••	••
DI	Chapter 0-	EXCLUDING:			••	•••	••	2019580	•••	•••
		(1) Transporters conveyors								
		(2) Mulling cabinets								
		(3) Heat machines								
		(4) Heat machines								
		(7) mai mainnes								